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fiti4 necessary to ply the lotto above authorized, in sash slims as 
the, terms of said loan may require. 

HARRISON C. HOBART. 
Speaker of the assembly. 

J. E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the senate. 

• Approved, March 10, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY, 

Chap 84. 	An act to restore the name and rights of Prairievillo s itcsdemy. 
: 

TO 'People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Acerestored. 	SEcuoN 1. The act entitled "an act to incorporate the trustees 

)

the Prairieville academy," approved February 19th, 1841, as. 
pmended by an act entitled "an act to .  amend an act to incorpo-
rate the trustees of Prairieville academy," approved January 27th, 
11i44, is ktereby restore& 

Trustees con. 	Sac. 2. The trustees of said academy, at the time of the pas- 
!sage of the act of January 31st, 1846, entitled "an act to incor-
porate Carroll college," are hereby made and continued trustees ,  of 
said academy, until others -  shall be elected and qualified, as here, 
inafter provided. 

To call meet- 	Sao. 3. It s)ill be the duty of the said trustees to call a meet- 
' kg. 	ing of the stockholders of said academy, or. thern first Monday of 

May next, in the village of Waukesha, to elect a new board of 
trusteeeoksaid academy. and to give notice of such meeting by 
publishing the same in thee' Waukesha Democrat," four snecessitte 
weeks immediately preceding such election : and at Such meeting 
the stockholders shall have power to elect such trustees in the 
manner provided by law. 

Tc; Ntop 	, Sec. 4. The trustees of said academy shall be restored to, 
pewors, twit and shall have and enjoy all the rights, property and powers, And 
subject to all shall be subject to the same duties and liabilities as were possessed 

alltl'enjoyied, c.enferred or impOsed under and by the act of incor- 
poration and the act amendatory thereto, recited in the first section 

• ,, of this act; and suits at law or in equity on all contracts entered •_ 
e • , into by ad with the trustees of said academy previous to the said 

act of January 31st, 1846, may be brought and maintained by or 
againstfthe trustees of said academy, in the same manner and with 
like effect, as though the said act of January 31st, 1846, had never 

, been passed. 
Nay feu 	Ss, 5. The trustees of aaid academy,. who shall be elected as 
buildings. 	is, provided in the third section of this act. are hereby authorized 

mid empowered to give, grant. or sell and convey the buildings and 
ogler Property, beloaging to said corporation to the.state for the 
purpose of using the same fur the establishment of a normal 
,sehool. at Waukesha. 

Sac. 6. Nothing in this act shell be so construed as to take 
avay tIte name of Qarroll .college, or to affect in any mannfr the 
rights of the trustees of Carroll college con [erred by an act entitled 
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",ott aet to incorporate Carroll college," approved January 21st, 
1846. 

Sic. 7. Nothing in this •act shall be so construed as to give 
the trustees power to collect subscriptions heretofore made for 
stook ha said academy. 

HARRISON C. HOBART. 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

	

J. E. HOLMES, 	• 
Lt. Governor and President of the ',Senate. 

Approved, March 10. I849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An act to amen4 an act entitled " an act to incorporate the Merchant's Chap. 85. - 	Mutual Insurance Company of Milwaukee)/ 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senpre 
and sissembly, do enact as follows: , 

SECTION 1. The twelfth section of an act entitled ". an act to Amendment, 
incorporate the Merchants' Mutual Insurance Company, approved 
February 10, 1847, is hereby amended by striking out the words 

at the expiration of one year from the time the first poliey shall ' 
have been issued and bears date, and within one month thereafter, 
and during the first month after the expiration of every Subsequent 
year:" in the first. second, third, and fourth lines of said section, 
and inserting in lieu thereof, " on the first Monda.y.of February, . 
1850, and annually thereafter," and to further amend hy.striking 
014 the word "year," in the seventh line, and in lien thereof insert 
" . period since the date of the' first policy issued." 

SEC. 2. The thirventli section of said act is hereby ameuded Further 
, by striking out of the first,. second, third, and fourth lines, th e , amendment  

words " first inonth after the expiration of, the first year fkom they 
time the said company shall issue their first policy and within the 
first month Of every subsequent year, and inserting in lieu thew( 
" month of February in each year." 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the .dssembly. 

'J. E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March- 10, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An act to provide for The payment of the eninnti.sioners to revise the. laws; . 

' 	 86. and their clerk the bums therein named. 	 Chap  

. THR People of the Statc of WiAc2nsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION I. That there be paid out of the treasury of the WO 
the following sums to Wit: 

	

	 . • , 
To C. M. Baker the sum of three hundred and seventy dollars C. M. Baker. 

and forty-four cents, being the balance due him on the fifteenth 


